

~~ITEM~~ NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21839/2008

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

HARI SHANKAR BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22004 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22059-22068 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22076 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22637 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22734 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A. Salwan,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. S. Mitter,Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order in SLP(C)Nos.21839,22004,22026 and 22734/2008 even after sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted.

List the concerned SLPs before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule in SLP(C)Nos.22059-60/2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar