

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 15794 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17034 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17482 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17917 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18448 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18452 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18453 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18458 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18459 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18674 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18829 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18830 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18833 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18834 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18835 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18838 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19498 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21513 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- SLP(C) NO. 21520 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21526 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21546 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal
Ms. Neeru Vaid

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of the requisite process fee as pointed out in the Office Report, and await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on the unserved respondents.

The appearance of the respondents who have filed their vakalatnama shall be reflected in the Office Report and updated.

List the matters on 14-9-2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

va