

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15620-15621/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in LPA No. 1048/2007 & CM No. 3920/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 15794 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17034 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17482 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17917 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18448 of 2008
16/09/2009(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18452 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18453 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18458 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18459 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18674 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18829 of 2008
(With office report)

..2/-

- SLP(C) NO. 18830 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18833 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18834 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18835 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18838 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19498 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21513 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21520 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21526 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21546 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
 Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Kashayap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 15620-21/2008 service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file latest and correct address of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Issue fresh notice to them by Regd. Post A.D. and by way of dasti service. Respondent Nos. 4 and 8 have not filed Counter Affidavit.

..3/-

- 3 -

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 and 12 in SLP(C) No. 17923/2008 is not complete. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non filing of process fee within a week. Vakalatnama is not filed for Respondent Nos. 2 and 9 to 11. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have not filed Counter Affidavit.

Await service of notice to the unserved respondents by way of dasti.

Service of notice in respect of Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 18402/2008 is not complete for the reason that notice was returned with the endorsement "there is no such person at the address" Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of that respondent and issue fresh notice to them by Regd. Post A.D. As well as by dasti. Respondent No.2 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

The Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 18448/2008 is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of sufficient process fee in respect of service of notice on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 therein within a week. Respondent No.1 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Await service of notice on both the respondents in SLP(C) No. 15794/2009.

In all other connected SLPs service is complete.

The respondents who have filed Vakalatnama have not filed Counter Affidavit. Those respondents who have not filed Vakalatnama may file their Vakalatnama.

List the matter on 11.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG