

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15794 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17034 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17482 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17917 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18448 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18452 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18453 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18458 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18459 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18674 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18829 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18830 of 2008

(With office report)

...2/-

Item No.47

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 18833 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18834 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18835 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18838 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19498 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21513 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21520 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21526 of 2008

(With office report)

was directed to comply with the office report and file
sufficient process fee within a week for issuance of
...4/-

Item No.47 : 4 :

notice but that order has not been complied with
till date, hence, service could not be completed in the
above matters.

SLP(C)No. 15620-21,17923,18402 and 18448/2008
shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No. 15794/2009 service of notice is not
complete in r/o respondent No.2. Issue fresh notice to
that respondent by registered post A.D. Service of notice
is complete in all other matters. Vakalatnama has not been

filed for respondent No.1 in SLP(C)Nos.
17034,18335,17917,18458,18674,18829,18833,18838,21513,21520
and 21526/2008, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)Nos.
18453,21546, respondent No.2 in 17482,18402,18834 and 18838
and respondent Nos.1 and 3 in 18452/2008

The respondents who have appeared may file their
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last
chance.

List the matters on 14.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar