

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21839/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008  
1047/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in LPA No.

DELHI STATE IND.&amp; INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR BANSAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)  
WITH SLP(C) NO.18334/209  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO.22204/2008  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO.22076/2008  
(Office report on default)  
SLPC) NO.22734/2008  
(Office report on default)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.18334 of 2008, the petitioner seeks time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents 3 to 7, 9 and 11 to 15. Finally, four weeks' time is granted, failing compliance, the petition against those respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

In SLP(C) Nos.21839/2008, 22204/2008, 22076/2008 and 22734/2008, the delay in paying the process fee is condoned. Registry to verify and issue notice to respondents.  
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master