

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10222 &
10223/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in WPC No. 5697/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE INDUST.&INFRA.DEV.COR.L&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGREEV & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' more time is granted to Counsel for the
Petitioners for filing Affidavit of Dasti service in r/o
unserved respondents in both the matters.

(Ravi Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master