

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10222 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10223 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15794 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18448 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18452 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19007 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19581 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19593 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19815 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21839 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22004 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22076 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22637 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22734 of 2008 (With office report)

...2/-

Item No.22 : 2 :

- SLP(C) NO. 26531 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7646 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Shefali Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 15620-21/2008 service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.17923/2008 service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

...3/-

Item No.22

: 3 :

In SLP(C)No. 18402/2008 Await return of notice in r/o respondent No. 1. The remaining respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No. 18448/2008 await return of notice in r/o respondent No. 2 to 4. Respondent No.1 granted three weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No. 18452/2008 service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance. In all the connected matters counsel for the petitioner is directed to file application for condoning delay.

In SLP(C)No.21839/2008 and connected matters counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects within three weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 22004/2008 and 22076/2008 service of notice is complete. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within three weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 19593/2008 counsel for the petitioner is directed to file application within four weeks for condoning delay.Await return of notice .

List the matter on 14.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar