

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5-6 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15620-15621/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in LPA No. 1048/2007 & CM No. 3920/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.DELHI)

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 09/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. (N/P)  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner has no objection whatsoever to grant the request made in I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 of 2010. Accordingly, the prayers made in those applications are granted. The registry is directed to make appropriate amendment in the Special Leave Petitions. Learned counsel for petitioner is granted a week's time to file amended memo of parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master