

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17923/2008

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED
R.NO.6 AND APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 14/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar , Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution
is condoned. Substitution of legal representatives
of deceased R. No.6 is permitted. Issue notice.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master