

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19815/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No. 151/2006

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAMOND RUBBER UDYOG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 04/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sunando raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file proper  
application.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master