

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that in all the above cases service remains incomplete.

In SLP(C) No. 26532/2009 learned counsel for the applicant has filed an application for impleadment of Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1 but it is seen to be defective. The applicant is directed to cure the defects. It is seen that the learned counsel for the petitioner has also filed application for impleadment which is also defective. The respective parties are directed to cure the defects within four weeks, as a last chance.

It is seen that in all other remaining cases service is incomplete. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti to all unserved respondents. Granted. Take steps within four weeks, as a last chance. Spare copy exempted. File proof of dasti on or before 8.7.2011, as a last chance. Office to issue dasti at the earliest.

All the served respondents are granted time, as a last chance, for filing counter affidavits, if any.

List all these matters on 8.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR