

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21839/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2008 in LPA No.1047/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR BANSAL & ANR.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 15794 OF 2009  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 14.11.2011 has not been complied with and cost  
of Rs.500/- has not been deposited.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|