

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18402/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in LPA No.1041/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVINDER KAUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the Petitioner.
However, the counsel is directed to take fresh steps for
service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 within a period of
two weeks, failing which the matter be reported again for
necessary order.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|