

@
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21839/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in LPA No.1047/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in depositing cost)

WITH

I.A. NOS.3 & 4 IN SLP (C) No.15794/2009

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in depositing cost)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER