

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21839/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in LPA No.1047/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE IND.& INFRA.DEV.CORP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in depositing costs)
with

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 15794 of 2009

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in depositing costs)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MS.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

MS.Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment so
as to enable him to amend the instant I.A. Prayer is allowed.
Needful be done within four weeks from today.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|