

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SLP(C)NOS. 15620-15621 OF 2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10222 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10223 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18448 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18452 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19581 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19593 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19815 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22004 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22076 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22637 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22734 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26531 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7646 of 2009
(With office report)

CONTD.....2

ITEM NO.3 -2-

Civil Appeal NO. 7657 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunando Raha,adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mohd.Hussain,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr.Sanjay Rastogi,adv.
Mrs.Suruchi Aggarwal,adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra

Mr.Anand Mishra,adv.
Mr.Bijan Ghosh,adv.

Mr.Ashish Garg,adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand,adv.

Mr.Ashutosh K.singh,adv.
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.15620-15621/08 and connected cases it is submitted by Mr.Bijan Ghosh who has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the impleaded respondent that the impleaded respondent has expired and an application to bring the Lrs. on record is proposed to be filed.

It is further submitted that his name is not being shown. Office is directed to update the data.

In SLP(C) No.18402/08 petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.1 in correct address.
contd....2

ITEM NO.3

-3-

In all other remaining cases from SLP(C) No.22004/08 onwards as per the office report service is complete. No further steps. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matters alone on 19.09.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |