

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 & 4 & 5 & 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15794/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in WP No.8075/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE INDUSL.& INFRAS.DEV.CORP.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DYNAMIC PRINTER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, C/delay in depositing cost and amendment of prayer of I.A. and recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondents for filing their objections to I.A.No(s).3 to 6.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master