

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunando Raha,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 15620-15621/2008
Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects
in the substitution application.

SLP(C)No. 18402 and 17923/2008
The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti. Permitted
issue dasti. Await return of notice.
List the matters on 16.1.2014.

| mg | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |