

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL)NO.15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunando Raha,adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr.Manish Raghav,adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

Mr.Aravind Kumar Tiwari,adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi
Mr.Rajesh Goyal
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra

Mr.Gopal Verma,adv.
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd.....2

In SLP(C) No.15620-621/08 Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP is directed to take steps to bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent on record. It is submitted that on behalf of advocate Mr.Bijan Kumar Ghosh that he has also filed an application to bring the proprietor on record. The above substitution application is reported to be defective. Cure the defects.

In SLP(C) No.18402 and 17923/08 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti as against the unserved respondents. Permitted. Issue dasti at the earliest. Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.17923/08 seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted as a last chance. It is submitted that the name of the Advocate on Record of respondent No.6 Mr.Shuvodeep Roy is not being shown. Office is directed to update the data.

List the matter on 2.04.2014.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|

SB

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|

SB