

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO. 17923 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18402 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunando Rana,Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 15620-15621/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 are present. The Learned counsel for the Respondent No.6 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that Mr. Bijan Ghosh, learned counsel has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of

..2/-

Item No. 8 - 2 -

deceased proprietor respondent No.7 but the same is found to be defective. The learned counsel is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C)No. 17923/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 are present. The Learned counsel for the Respondent No.6 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of respondent No. 8 within a period of two weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C)No. 18402/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Govt. of NCT of Delhi. He seeks four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the terms of the Office Report within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 24.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|  
|