

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).15620-15621/2008

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17923/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18402/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Gujral Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.15620-15621/2008

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondent No. 6 for filing the counter affidavit, yet he has not

done the needful so far. Therefore no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

The office report proceeds to state that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects found in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.7. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 17923/2008

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18402/2008

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

List again on 15.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar