

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for direction)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15794/2009

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. LTD. ... PETITIONERS
VERSUS
DYNAMIC PRINTER & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"By order dated 14.11.2011 time was granted to the petitioner for depositing the cost imposed by this Court. Subsequently, by order dated 5.2.13 for non-payment of cost, the special leave petition itself came to be dismissed for default. The petitioner has now come forward with this application giving reasons for his inability, such as, that he was under bona fide impression that the cost was to be deposited along with the dasti service.

This application therefore stands allowed subject to payment of further cost of Rs.1,000/- and such cost to be deposited with the Advocate-on-Record Welfare Fund within a period of four weeks from today. Failing compliance of the condition imposed, the benefit granted under this order will automatically cease to operate."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has on 20.08.2014 filed an application for direction (regd. as I.A. No. 7) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 28th DAY OF October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. S. Janani, Adv
2. Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR