

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2014 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
15794/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12/05/2008
IN WP NO. 8075/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI STATE INDUSL.& INFRAS.DEV.CORP.LD. VERSUS	Petitioner(s)
DYNAMIC PRINTER & ANR. (FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)	Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. S. Janani, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.7/2014 IN SLP(C) NO.15794/2009

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition shall stand disposed of
in terms of the order dated 16th February, 2010 passed by
this Court in Civil Appeal No.2165 of 2010 (Arising out of
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.20462 of 2008) [Delh
State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation
Ltd. Vs. Skylark Engineering Works & Anr.]

Signature Not Verified

I.A. No.7 of 2014 is disposed of in the above terms.

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.11.01
14:06:18 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER