

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17923/2008

DELHI STATE IND. & INFRA.DEV.CORP.LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA AHUJA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18402/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunando Raha,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17923/2008

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of

which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

SLP(C) No. 18402/2008

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

List again on 27.2.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Registrar