

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15620-15621/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2008
in LPA No. 1048/2007,28/03/2008 in CM No. 3920/2008,28/03/2008 in
LPA No. 1048/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI STATE INDUSL.INFRA.DEVT.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17923/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18402/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18448/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18452/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19581/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19815/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21839/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22004/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22076/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22637/2008
Signature Not Verified

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.08.20
17:24:55 IST
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 22734/2008
(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 7646/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10222/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10223/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26531/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26532/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anusuya Salwan, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr.Sunando Raha, Adv.
Ms.Renuka Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Garg, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Kesh, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in the above Special Leave Petitions would submit that the issues raised and canvassed in all these Special Leave Petitions are identical with the issues raised and decided by this Court in the case of Kavita Ahuja & Ors. vs. Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. & Anr., Civil Appeal Nos.2192-2201 of 2010 and in the case of Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Gulshan Arora & Anr., Civil Appeal No.2202 of 2010, decided on 16.02.2010 and requests to dispose of these Special Leave Petitions on the same terms, conditions, observations and directions as in the case of Kavita Ahuja (Supra) and Gulshan Arora (Supra).

In view of the statement so made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, we dispose of these Special Leave Petitions on the same terms, conditions, observations and

directions as in the case of Kavita Ahuja (Supra) and Gulshan Arora (Supra).

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar